## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION NO. 24-110

AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AND THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS UNION LOCAL #2597

WHEREAS, a collective bargaining agreement between Snohomish County, Washington and the International Association of Fire Fighters Union Local #2597 effective January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to add specialty pay for Certified Water Rescue Team members to recognize the additional responsibilities and align with other area agencies; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 has been negotiated and ratified by the Union; and

WHEREAS, the County Council wishes to approve Amendment No. 1 on behalf of Snohomish County;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves Amendment No. 1 and the County Executive is hereby authorized to sign such Amendment No. 1.

PASSED this 13<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of Council